## SOUTH COAST AIR QUALITY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT

## NOTICE OF ADJOURNMENT

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Regular Meeting of the South Coast Air Quality Management District Board held on APRIL 3, 2020 was adjourned to

12:00 p.m. (immediately following the South Coast AQMD Administrative Committee meeting but not before 12:00 p.m.), FRIDAY, APRIL 10, 2020, at South Coast AQMD Headquarters, 21865 Copley Drive, Diamond Bar, California.

for the purpose of conducting the Board's Workshop on the Executive Officer's Proposed FY 2020-21 Proposed Goals and Priority Objectives and Proposed Budget.

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-25-20 (March 12, 2020) and Executive Order N-29-20 (March 17, 2020), the South Coast AQMD Board meeting will only be conducted via video conferencing and by telephone. Please follow the instruction below to join the meeting remotely.

Join Zoom Meeting – from PC, Laptop or Phone <a href="https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/113718569">https://scaqmd.zoom.us/j/113718569</a>
Meeting ID: 113 718 569 (applies to all)

Teleconference Dial In +1 669 900 6833

One tap mobile +16699006833,113718569#

Audience will be able to provide public comment through telephone or Zoom connection.

## **Phone controls for participants:**

The following commands can be used on your phone's dial pad while in Zoom meeting:

- \*6 Toggle mute/unmute
- \*9 Raise hand

PUBLIC COMMENT WILL STILL BE TAKEN

| April 3, 2020 |                     |  |
|---------------|---------------------|--|
| DATED:        | FAYE THOMAS         |  |
|               | CLERK OF THE BOARDS |  |